506440719 01/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6487487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506369819

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITRE SPORTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	01/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITRE SPORTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	8 MANCHESTER SQUARE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1U 3PH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29713280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: patentassignments@fzlz.com, rsaporito@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: FROSS, ZELNICK, LEHRMAN & ZISSU, PC

Address Line 1: 151 WEST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTQ 1913470	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL SAPORITO	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Saporito/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=COA_F3846084#page1.tif

PATENT 506440719 REEL: 054851 FRAME: 0862

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Design Patent Application of:

Inventor(s): Alex Hasell

Title: **SPORTSBALL** Serial No.: 29/713,280

Filed: November 14, 2019 Our Ref: MTQ 1913470

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

VIA EPAS-WEB

Please change the address for the Assignee from:

Mitre Sports International Limited The Pentland Centre Lakeside Squires Lane London N3 2QL **United Kingdom**

To:

Mitre Sports International Limited 8 Manchester Square London W1U 3PH **United Kingdom**

Dated: New York, New York

January 8, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

/ctw/

Charles T. J. Weigell Reg. No. 43,398

Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor New York, NY 10036

Telephone: (212) 813-5900

Fax: (212) 813-5901

{F3846084.1}

PATENT REEL: 054851 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 11/24/2020